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Attachment B 

National and Regional Monitor Advocates 
National Office                                                              
U.S. Department of Labor/Employment and Training Administration (U.S. DOL/ETA) 
National Office 
200 Constitution Ave., NW 
Francis Perkins Building 
Washington, DC 20210 
http://www.doleta.gov/farmworker/ 
 
JUAN M. REGALADO                                         LIANNA SHANNON 
National Monitor Advocate                                   Program and Policy Specialist 
Tel: (415) 625-7904                                               Tel: (415) 625-7927 
Fax: (415) 625-7923                                              Fax: (415) 625-7923 
NMA@dol.gov                                                      Shannon.Lianna@dol.gov 
 

Region 1 (Boston)                                                         
U.S. DOL/ETA  
JFK Federal Bldg., Rm. E-350  
Boston, MA 02203 
 
JEREMY DONDLINGER 
Regional Monitor Advocate  
Tel: (617) 788-0377 
Fax: (617) 788-0125 
Dondlinger.Jeremy@dol.gov  
 

Region 2 (Philadelphia)                                                 
U.S. DOL/ETA  
170 S. Independence Mall West,   
Suite 825 E.  
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
 
NICOLE DUCHMAN                                            JAKE BLANCH 
Regional Monitor Advocate                                   Federal Program Officer 
Tel.: (215) 861-5217                                               Tel: (215) 861-5208 
Fax: (215) 861-5262                                               Fax: (215) 861-5262 
Duchman.Nicole@dol.gov                                     Blanch.Joseph.j@dol.gov 
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Region 3 (Atlanta)                                                          
U.S. DOL/ETA  
Atlanta Federal Center, Rm. 6M12  
61 Forsyth Street, S.W.  
Atlanta, GA 30303 
 
CONYERS GARRETT  
Regional Monitor Advocate 
Tel: (404) 302-5377  
Fax: (404) 302-5386 
Garrett.Conyers@dol.gov 
 

Region 4 (Dallas)                                                            
U.S. DOL/ETA  
525 Griffin Square, Rm. 317  
Dallas, TX 75202 
 
BERNARDA CUTTER                                           EVA DRINKWINE 
Regional Monitor Advocate                                    MFSW Team 
Tel: (972) 850-4618                                                 Tel: (972) 850-4631 
Fax: (972) 850-4620                                                Fax: (972) 850-4620 
cutter.bernarda@dol.gov                                         Drinkwine.eva.m@dol.gov 
 

Region 5 (Chicago)                                                      
U.S. DOL/ETA  
230 S. Dearborn Street, 6th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 
CARL STAHLHEBER 
Regional Monitor Advocate/ Federal Program Officer 
Tel: (312)-596-5415 
Fax: (312) 596-5401 
Stahlheber.Carl@dol.gov 
 

Region 6 (San Francisco)                                            
U.S. DOL/ETA  
90 7TH Street, Suite 17300  
San Francisco, CA 94103 
 
KRISTER ENGDAHL  
Regional Monitor Advocate/ Federal Project Officer 
Tel: (415) 625-7960 
Fax: (415) 625-7903  
Engdahl.Krister@dol.gov 
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